NAVFAC
SPECIFICATION

Repairs of Structural Steel
Columns, Hangar 130

AMENDMENT #0003

IMPORTANT

This amendment should be acknowledged when
your proposal is submitted. Failure to
acknowledge the amendment may constitute
grounds for rejection of the proposal.

If your proposal has been submitted prior to the
receipt of this amendment, acknowledgement
should be made by telegram, which should state
whether the price contained in your proposal is to
remain unchanged, is to be decreased by an
amount, or is to be increased by an amount. The
acknowledgement must be received prior to
proposal opening time.
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11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|Z| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |z is extended |:| is not extended. Offers must
acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15,
and returning 1 copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a
reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the
opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATION CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

O O O

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

[J | D. OTHER: (specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] isnot [] is required to sign this document and return original to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS OF STEEL COLUMNS, HANGAR 130, MARINE CORPS AIR STATION, CHERRY POINT, NORTH
CAROLINA

The purpose of this amendment is to provide the following information:

1. See the continuation page.

2. Best and final offers are due no later than 1500 on 12 September 2011.
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PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



1. Question: HSS 8x4 shown to field weld to existing columns. Infeasible due to rolled corners
with HSS & space available between new HSS & existing column flange.

Answer: The column size indicated in sketches S-8 and S-9 may be changed to HSS6x6x1/2 and the
weld size indicated on sketch S-9 would need to be changed from 1/4" to 5/16". A 5" long 1/4"
weld would need to be added across the top of the HSS6x6 between the HSS and web of existing
column. The 6" HSS should allow for a welding angle greater than 30 degrees. The column base
plate size may need to be revised to 8x10 in order to allow for installation of the anchor rods
and to maintain 1 1/2" edge distance.

2. Question: SW column: the outer most door in this area will need to be removed to remove and
install new column. 1Is current contractor stopping work on bay doors until this contract is
completed?

Answer: Current contractor will not stop work. Hangar bay doors will have to be removed and
reset by bidder. Current contractor is beginning to install the translucent panels and
electric onto hangar bay doors which would have to be removed by bidder prior to bidder
removing the doors for column access. If new paint on hangar bay doors is damaged by bidder
during removal, storage and reinstallation, bidder shall be responsible for repainting doors.

3. Question: Pg A-3, note states "Metal siding remove & replace under existing contract."
Current contractor is about to install in this area. Will he/she be either stopping that work
or will they be removing & reinstalling under that contract or is it to be in this contract?
If so, please provide specifications.

Answer: Current contractor is installing metal siding currently. It will be the responsibility
of the bidder to remove, store, and reinstall the metal siding. The bidder will be responsible
for replacing any damaged material.
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